
newarkohiorotary.org         District6690.org           /NewarkRotaryClub
A ROTARY INTERNATIONAL CLUB

ROTOGRAM
2024-2025

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

THIS WEEK’S MEETING

Newark Rotary Committees 2024-2025

•FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28   •ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71   •DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89
•DARREL JONES: 1957-58   •THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77  •ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004

DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY

DIRECTOR, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL
THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION
THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

President
President-Elect
President-Nominee
Secretary
Treasurer
Immediate Past President

Club Service

Vocational Service

Community Service

International Service

Youth Service

Fellowship/Logistics
Club Programs
Chaplains
Music
Sergeant-at-Arms
Communications
Historical
Social
Technology

Membership
Orientation

Mentorship

Special Needs
Rotary Awards
Rotary Volunteers

Engagement
Newark Rotary Foundation
Fundraising

Rotary International Foundation
Grants
Global Projects
Polio Plus

Youth Exchange
Junior Ethics
Student Visits

Janice LoRaso
Brendan Underwood
Nate Adams
Tom Slater
Ray Barber
Jim Cooper III

Eric Ricketts
Pamela Watkins
Carol Thress
Tom Slater
Pat Je�ries
Natasha Short
Vacant
Susan Leithauser
Ruben Clark

Brendan Underwood

Nate Adams

Peter Larson

Joe Sinsabaugh

Jennifer Roberts

Chuck Moore
Tom Marcelain
Kate St. James
Je� James

Talya Greathouse
Jerry Besanceney
Deb Tegtmeyer
Lori Carlson
Melissa Owens
Molly Ingold
Dustin Neely

Jim Francis
Pat Je�ries
Joe Sinsabaugh
Heather Powell

Beth Gra�
Trevor Thomas
Barb Quackenbush

Home
Cell
Cell
Home
Home
Cell

Cell
O�ice

O�ice

Cell

Cell

Cell

Cell

Cell
Home
Home
Home

Home
Home
Home
O�ice
Home
Cell

Home
Home
Cell
Cell

Cell
Home
Home

Cell
O�ice
Cell
Home
Home
Cell

740-334-9058
740-450-2265
740-323-6824
740-366-6143
614-834-0657
740-398-2347 

740-344-8709
440-264-3213       
740-404-9551
740-366-6143
740-344-3980
740-405-7742

614-507-0751
740-392-9246

740-450-2265

740-877-7272
740-344-7895
614-365-1580
740-587-4447

740-323-6824

614-496-7883
614-394-3908
740-587-2647
740-323-2100
740-507-3603
740-366-3184
740-403-7336

614-226-2640

740-501-0875

740-403-9552 

740-366-7677
740-344-3980
740-501-0875
419-233-2930

740-225-9417
740-877-2591
740-334-9107

Cell
O�ice

Cell

O�ice

O�ice

O�ice
Ext.
Cell

Cell
Cell
Cell

O�ice
O�ice
O�ice

Cell

Cell
O�ice

740-605-1981

740-398-1690
740-366-4444

740-334-8302 
740-348-1228

740-326-4154

740-587-2746

740-348-1706

740-345-1970
204  

740-975-4967

740-334-8302

740-920-4795
740-788-3118
740-670-7041

WEEK OF JULY 21, 2024

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

Engagement Awards & Newark Rotary
Foundation Annual Meeting

July 30 - Travels to Poland / Carol Smith
Aug 6 - District Governor Address / Gary Baker

Aug 13 - EP Services at LMH



LAST WEEK’S MEETING NOTES PROGRAM

ANNOUNCEMENTS

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

ANNOUNCEMENTS
l President Janice LoRaso read a Resolution of Respect for Past President and 
Paul Harris Fellow, Robert “Bob” Kent, Sr., who recently died. The Club then observed a 
Moment of Silence in his honor.

l Jack Neely announced this Thursday is Third Thursday at the Old Bag of Nails Pub 
at 5:00 p.m.

l Deb Tegtmeyer announced that the Service Committee will meet immediately 
following the July 30 Rotary meeting at Moundbuilders County Club.

l Carol Thress needs volunteers for the Invocation and Pledge for the months of 
August and September. Sign up sheets are on the tables.

l District Governor Gary Baker formally recognized Heather Powell as a Paul 
Harris Fellow. Numerous club members were then recognized as 125 Members.

District Governor Gary Baker introduced today’s guest, Past President Jim Young. 
Jim Young trekked to Mt. Everest Base Camp in April. Jim has had numerous 
adventures all over the globe, and those have taken him to all 7 continents and all 50 
states. The motivation for hiking to Everest Base Camp was just like the motivation for 
many of his other adventures: it was a bucket list item. 

Jim prepared for four months, training for this trip. Getting there was over 19 hours of 
flights. The hike was 40 miles up, over nine days, to reach base camp, with an altitude 
of over 17,500 feet. Jim was a group of one, hiking with one sherpa and one porter. He 
shared pictures of the beautiful scenery, climbing high in the Himalayas. He spent one 
night in the home of locals, but otherwise spent his nights in “tea rooms” with no heat, 
and typically no shower. He left a prayer flag at Base Camp with the hope that some 
future generation will see it in person.  

“It is not the mountain we conquer, but ourselves.” 
-Edmund Hillary

President Janice LoRaso rang the bell. Tom Slater and Past President Jim Cooper 
started the group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. Jim Francis led us in the invocation 
and Pledge of Allegiance. Tom Slater and Past President Jim Cooper led us in the 
singing of “In the Good Ole Summer Time”.  

Guests: President-Elect Brendan Underwood introduced guests: Connor McMahon, 
guest of Steve Layman

Red Badge Exchange: Brad Shumaker

Sergeant-At-Arms: Pat Jeffries fined all those not wearing pins or badges. He fined 
Jim Young for just showing up. He fined Past President Jim Cooper for playing 
the piano so well. Rich Wright was fined for fighting fires and giving blood. Jerry 
Nethers was fined for one-upping Pat’s story about getting married in a church only 
once. Deb Dingus was fined for announcing the United Way’s “Stuff the Bus” drive to 
collect hygiene items for local youth at the Kroger on 21st Street. 

Last Week Reporter: Lee Heckman


