Newark Rotary Committees 2024–2025

President President-Elect President-Nominee Secretary Treasurer Immediate Past President	Janice LoRaso Brendan Underwood Nate Adams Tom Slater Ray Barber Jim Cooper III	Cell Office Cell Home Home Cell	740-334-9058 740-450-2265 740-323-6824 740-366-6143 614-834-0657 740-398-2347	Cell Cell Office	740-605-1981 740-398-1690 740-366-4444
Club Service	Brendan Underwood	Office	740-450-2265		
Fellowship/Logistics Club Programs Chaplains Music Sergeant-at-Arms Communications Historical Social	Eric Ricketts Pamela Watkins Carol Thress Tom Slater Pat Jeffries Natasha Short Vacant Susan Leithauser	Home Cell Home Home Cell	740-344-8709 440-264-3213 740-404-9551 740-366-6143 740-344-3980 740-405-7742	Cell Office	740-334-8302 740-348-1228
Technology	Ruben Clark	Office	740-392-9246	Cell	740-326-4154
Vocational Service	Nate Adams	Cell	740-323-6824		
Membership Orientation Mentorship	Chuck Moore Tom Marcelain Kate St. James Jeff James	Cell Home Home Home	740-877-7272 740-344-7895 614-365-1580 740-587-4447	Office	740-587-2746
Community Service	Peter Larson	Cell	614-226-2640		
Special Needs Rotary Awards Rotary Volunteers Engagement Newark Rotary Foundation Fundraising	Talya Greathouse Jerry Besanceney Deb Tegtmeyer Lori Carlson Melissa Owens Molly Ingold Dustin Neely	Home Home Office Home Cell	614-496-7883 614-394-3908 740-587-2647 740-323-2100 740-507-3603 740-366-3184 740-403-7336	Office Office Ext. Cell	740-348-1706 740-345-1970 204 740-975-4967
International Service	Joe Sinsabaugh	Cell	740-501-0875		
Rotary International Foundation Grants Global Projects Polio Plus	Jim Francis Pat Jeffries Joe Sinsabaugh Heather Powell	Home Home Cell Cell	740-366-7677 740-344-3980 740-501-0875 419-233-2930	Cell Cell Cell	740-334-8302
Youth Service	Jennifer Roberts	Cell	740-403-9552		
Youth Exchange Junior Ethics Student Visits	Beth Graff Trevor Thomas Barb Quackenbush	Cell Home Home	740-225-9417 740-877-2591 740-334-9107	Office Office	740-920-4795 740-788-3118 740-670-7041

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY -

•FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28 •ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71 •DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89 ·DARREL JONES: 1957-58 ·THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77 ·ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004

DIRECTOR. ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

ROTOGRAM

2024-2025





WEEK OF JULY 21, 2024

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

THIS WEEK'S MEETING

Engagement Awards & Newark Rotary Foundation Annual Meeting



UPCOMING PROGRAMS

July 30 - Travels to Poland / Carol Smith Aug 6 - District Governor Address / Gary Baker Aug 13 - EP Services at LMH

newarkohiorotary.org District6690.org

LAST WEEK'S MEETING NOTES

President Janice LoRaso rang the bell. **Tom Slater** and **Past President Jim Cooper** started the group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. **Jim Francis** led us in the invocation and Pledge of Allegiance. **Tom Slater** and **Past President Jim Cooper** led us in the singing of "In the Good Ole Summer Time".

Guests: **President-Elect Brendan Underwood** introduced guests: Connor McMahon, guest of **Steve Layman**

Red Badge Exchange: Brad Shumaker

Sergeant-At-Arms: **Pat Jeffries** fined all those not wearing pins or badges. He fined **Jim Young** for just showing up. He fined **Past President Jim Cooper** for playing the piano so well. **Rich Wright** was fined for fighting fires and giving blood. **Jerry Nethers** was fined for one-upping **Pat's** story about getting married in a church only once. **Deb Dingus** was fined for announcing the United Way's "Stuff the Bus" drive to collect hygiene items for local youth at the Kroger on 21st Street.

Last Week Reporter: Lee Heckman

ANNOUNCEMENTS

- **President Janice LoRaso** read a Resolution of Respect for Past President and Paul Harris Fellow, Robert "Bob" Kent, Sr., who recently died. The Club then observed a Moment of Silence in his honor.
- **Jack Neely** announced this Thursday is Third Thursday at the Old Bag of Nails Pub at 5:00 p.m.
- **Deb Tegtmeyer** announced that the Service Committee will meet immediately following the July 30 Rotary meeting at Moundbuilders County Club.
- **Carol Thress** needs volunteers for the Invocation and Pledge for the months of August and September. Sign up sheets are on the tables.
- **District Governor Gary Baker** formally recognized **Heather Powell** as a Paul Harris Fellow. Numerous club members were then recognized as 125 Members.

PROGRAM

District Governor Gary Baker introduced today's guest, Past President **Jim Young**. **Jim Young** trekked to Mt. Everest Base Camp in April. **Jim** has had numerous adventures all over the globe, and those have taken him to all 7 continents and all 50 states. The motivation for hiking to Everest Base Camp was just like the motivation for many of his other adventures: it was a bucket list item.

Jim prepared for four months, training for this trip. Getting there was over 19 hours of flights. The hike was 40 miles up, over nine days, to reach base camp, with an altitude of over 17,500 feet. **Jim** was a group of one, hiking with one sherpa and one porter. He shared pictures of the beautiful scenery, climbing high in the Himalayas. He spent one night in the home of locals, but otherwise spent his nights in "tea rooms" with no heat, and typically no shower. He left a prayer flag at Base Camp with the hope that some future generation will see it in person.



THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

"It is not the mountain we conquer, but ourselves."

-Edmund Hillary